

Tq.Mudkhed, Dist.Nanded. (Maharashtra)-431806

(Affiliated to Swami RamanandTeerthMarathwadaUniversity,Nanded.) Reg.No. NGC2001/NMV/(01/2001)M.S. Dt.29 June, 2001.

Website: www.rgmahavidyalayamudkhed.in

E-mail- principalrgm169@gmail.com Telephone No. (02462) 275868 / Mob.No- 9422559150

Sow.Amita Ashokrao Chavan Hon.D.P.Sawant Hon. Ashokraoji Chavan Dr.R.B.Kadam B.Sc, M.B.A B.Sc, Honors M.Com,M.P.Ed., M.Phil.,Ph.D. **President** Vice- President **Secretary Principal**

Student's Grievance Redressal Cell Policy

The student's Grievance Redressed Cell maintains unprejudiced educational atmosphere in the campus.

Objectives:

- 1) To help the students deprived of the services offered by the college
- 2) To maintain impartiality and fair approach solving the students 'grievance
- 3) To develop the mutual understanding between the students and the official

Functions:

- 1) To solve the students' academic and administrative problems
- 2) To understand the problems of the students and help to redress their problems.
- 3) To assist the students and the officials to solve the problems.

Member of the Committee:

- 1) Dr. R. B. Kadam Chairman
- 2) Dr. R. S. Kondekar Co-ordinator
- 3) Dr. L. T. Kale Member
- 4) Dr. S. G. Shahu Member
- 5) Dr. U. M. Jayabhaye- Member
- 6) Miss. Pratiksha Choudante Student Representative

Procedure:

Students Grievance Redressal Cell plays an important role to solve the problems between the student and staff of the college. If the student feels that he or she is treated unfairly, he/she can directly write to students' Grievance Redressal Cell. He/she can put the complaint in the complaint box placed in the college. Then, the cell puts that written complaint in the meeting. The cell understands the nature of the grievance. The matter of discussion is kept secret. If the grievance is related between the students and the officials, they will be allowed to express their views before students' Grievance Redressal Cell. After discussing the matter in the meeting, the cell prepares a final report of the grievance and submits to the principal. Then, the course of action will be taken and the same will be intimated to the students. This process will be completed within 15 days.

Rajiv Gandhi Mahavidyalaya MUDKHED.Dist.Nanded